COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the I	Matter	of:
----------	--------	-----

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO THE)	
FINANCIAL AND OPERATING CAPACITY OF)	CASE NO.
RATTLESNAKE RIDGE WATER DISTRICT)	2021-00340

ORDER

A hearing in the above-styled matter was held by video on Wednesday, January 12, 2022, at 9 a.m. Eastern Standard Time. Counsel for Rattlesnake Ridge Water District (Rattlesnake Ridge District) along with several witnesses were present. At the conclusion of the witness testimony, Staff requested to file post-hearing data requests and Vice-Chairman Cubbage *sua sponte* granted leave to file a post-hearing brief after responses to data requests had been filed.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

- Post-hearing data requests, if any, shall be filed on or before January 18,
 2022.
- 2. Responses to post-hearing data requests shall be filed on or before February 8, 2022.
- 3. Counsel for Rattlesnake Ridge District may file a memorandum brief in support of its position on or before February 15, 2022.
- 4. This case shall stand submitted for a decision by the Commission effective 12:01 a.m., February 16, 2022.

By the Commission

ENTERED

JAN 12 2022 rcs

KENTUCKY PUBLIC

ATTEST:

*Hon. Derrick Willis Attorney at Law Willis Law Office P.O. Box 1500 Grayson, KENTUCKY 41143

*Rattlesnake Ridge Water District 3563 State Highway 1661 P. O. Box 475 Grayson, KY 41143-0475

*Rattlesnake Ridge Water District Rattlesnake Ridge Water District 3563 State Highway 1661 P. O. Box 475 Grayson, KY 41143-0475